
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

ROOM No. 116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, 
TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054

No. DE.18.2(73)/E-V/2021/519-S26 
Dated e2/042022

ORDER 

Sub: Re-allocation of relieved guest teachers of PRT and Nursery post 
In continuation of order No. DE 18.2(73/E-V/2017/Part/390-397 dated 30.04.2022 followed by corrigendum No. DE 18.2(73/E-V/2017/Part/ 415-422 dated 11.05.2022 and in compliance of the direction issued vide Poimt No. 5 of Minutes of Meeting dated 07.04.2022 regarding requisition of Assistant Teacher(Nursery) & Assistant Teachers (Primary) and further in consequence of meeting held on 22.04.2022 under the chairpersonship of Director of Education and further directions therein, the competent authority is pleased to engage the following Assistant Teacher(Nursery) & Assistant Teachers (Primary) in the below mentioned schools subject to the following Terms and Conditions: 
I Their engagement is purely adhoc/contractual basis and till the requirement of of Samagra Shiksha-Delhi. Their engagement shall not entitle them for any regular appointment. 
2. The rates of remuneration payable to them will be as per norms of Samagra Shiksha-Delhi. 
3. The actual working days of the guest teacher concerned will be counted as per prevailing norms, terms &conditions of engagement of Guest Teachers in DOE, GNCT of Delhi. 
4. They can be disengaged from the school as per directions of Competent Authority. 
5. Their services can be terminated if they remain absent without prior permission of the HOS/Competent Authority. 
6. During the course of engagement if it is found that the performance of the guest teacher is not up to the mark by the HOS, the engagement will be discontinued/cancelled. 

7. HOS of the allotted schools are hereby directed to check the educational qualifications and other 
relevant documents of these guest teacher as per RRs before generating engagement letter of Guest 
teacher. 

8. The listed guest tcachers are directed to report to the allocated school within 05 working days. 
9. The orders dated 26.011.2018 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in WPO No. 12600/2018and in 
WPC 8289/2018 titled as Delhi Atithi Sangh Vs. DOE vide order dated 30.05.2019 regarding LIFO may 
also be complied with.



Allocated School1
Name 
Prasad Nagar-SkV 

(Baba Ramdev)
Shastri Nagar, Lalita

Block SBV 
Rohini, Sec-4- Govt.

Co-ed Sarvodaya 

Vidyalaya 
Khajoori Khas-SBV

Allocated 
School Id 

2128020

Application WorkingSr. No. Name Post 
Id Days 

ASSISTANT TEACHER 1436 

(PRIMARY) 
ASSISTANT TEACHER 1428 

(PRIMARY) 
ASSISTANT TEACHER 1388 
(PRIMARY) 

20140118111 SANA SULTAN 

2014128267 MANDEEP
1208229

KAUR 
2014080832 YOTI DABAS 1413336

2014141596 JYOTI 1104002ASSISTANT TEACHER 1369 
(PRIMARY) 
ASSISTANT TEACHER 1231 
(PRIMARY) 

Bulbuli Khana(Urdu 

Medium)-SV 

(Middle)
Hari Nagar Ashram-

S(Co-ed) V 
Paschim Vihar, A 2- 

SV(Co-ed) 
West Patel Nagar- 
SBV 
Jor Bagh-sv

2014004813 ASHIMA 2127030

2014034053 ASSISTANT TEACHER 1225 
(PRIMARY) 
ASSISTANT TEACHER 1142 
(PRIMARY) 
ASSISTANT TEACHER 1119 
PRIMARY)_ 
ASSISTANT TEACHER 1015 
(PRIMARYY) 
ASSISTANT TEACHER 978 
(PRIMARY) 

ASTHA SINGH 1924043

2014130033 MANISH 1617003
DABAS 
SHIKHA 2014252598 1516143

2014085995 YOTI 2026005

10 2014109633 KIRAN 1720032 Mahipal Pur- Amar 
Shaheed Major

Sehrawat SKV_ 
West Vinod Nagar- 

SBV 
Narela, Sect. A-6, 
Pkt-2-SBv 
Jahangirpuri, Plot 

No.5, A-Block SK<V 
East Vinod Nagar- 
SBV (Jai Prakash

Narayan)
Pooth Kalan-sBV 

11 2014139412 POOJA ASSISTANT TEACHER 950 1002005
(PRIMARY) 
ASSISTANT TEACHER12 2013431065 JYOTI 857 1310430

(PRIMARY)_ 
ASSISTANT TEACHER2014012027 SHIKHA 

DUTTA 
URVASHI

1625 1309279
(NURSERY) 
ASSISTANT TEACHER
(NURSERY) 

4 2014028388 1619 1002007
BAJAJ 

2014017591 Alka ASSISTANT TEACHER 1588 1412007
(NURSERY) 

AARTI GUPTA ASSISTANT TEACHER

(NURSERY)_ 
ASSISTANT TEACHER

16 2014030966 1544 1617007 New Multan Nagar 

SV(Co-ed)_ 
Mundka Village-SKV 

17 2014087464 PAYAL C LAL 1400 1617014
(NURSERY)_ 
ASSISTANT TEACHER

(NURSERY)_ 
18 2014071881 AMITA 1398 1618018 Janakpuri, Block A- 

SKV 
Shalimar Bagh,

Block B(AH)-SKV 
Tuglakabad Village
SKV 

19 2014014316 Suman ASSISTANT TEACHER 1376 1309032
(NURSERY
ASSISTANT TEACHER 1291 
(NURSERY) 
ASSISTANT TEACHER 1257 
(NURSERY)_ 

kumari 
ANURADHA20 2014070271 1925040
KUMARI 

21 2014002756 Reema 1207034 Timar Pur-SKv
shrivastava 

Further in continuation of order No. DE 18.2(73)/E-V/2017/Part/390-397 dated 30.04.2022 followed by 

corrigendunm No. DE 18.2(73 /E-V/2017/Part/ 415-422 dated 11.05.2022 the Competent Authority is also pleased to transter 
the following guest teachers with the terms and conditions contained in order dated 30.04.2022 

Sr. Application Name Post Earlier Earlier Transfer Transfer to 

No. Id school id allocated (school name)to (school 

Id) school name 

1 21011082052 PREETI ASSISTANT TEACHER 1617003 Paschim Vihar, A 1514021 Hari Nagar, Clock 

(PRIMARY) 2-SV(C0-ed) Tower- SKV 

Pooth Khurd-Skv 

(Raja RamMohan

Roy) 

2014048187 savita ASSISTANT TEACHER 1002005 West Vinod 1310043

shokeen (PRIMARY) Nagar SBV 



Old Rajinder Nagar 
SKV (Swami Daya 

Nand) 

2014125014 Pooja Rani ASSISTANT TEACHER Khajoori Khas- 21280191104002 
(PRIMARY) SBV 

2014059612 BEENA 1310170D
Narela, No.2-SKV

ASSISTANT TEACHER Hari Nagar 
Ashram-S(Co-ed) 
V 

1924043
(PRIMARY) 

5 2018001275 SONAM ASSISTANT TEACHER Samalka-SKV Mundka Village-
SKV 

1617014 1821022

RANA (NURSERY) 
ASSISTANT TEACHER

(NURSERY) 
6 2018001791 RASHMI 

RAMAN 
1618018 1412007 Pooth Kalan-SBV Janakpuri, Block

-Skv 2018007536 KANIKA ASSISTANT TEACHER Pooth Kalan-SBV 1617007 New Multan Nagar-1412007 
SINDWANI (NURSERY) SV(Co-ed) 

2013035649 DEEPA ASSISTANT TEACHER 1617007 New Multan 1618018 Janakpuri, Block A- 
GUPTA (NURSERY) Nagar-SV(Co-ed) SKV 

2018000619 PAWAN ASSISTANT TEACHER 1002007
(NURSERY) 

East Vinod Nagar 
SBV (Jai Prakash

Narayan)

Trilokpuri, Block 

20-SBV 
1002010

BHARTI 

2013009338 GEETA ASSISTANT TEACHER Tuglakabad 
Village-SKV 

Lajpat Nagar, Ring 
Road-SBV

192504O 1925059
RANI (NURSERY) 

(Shaheed Hemu 

Kalani)

This issues with the approval of competent authority. 

(Baljeet) 
SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH)

No DE.18.2(73)/E-V/2021/577-b25 Dated: 2//2022

Copy for information and necessary action to: 

1. PS to Director (Education),Dte. of Education, GNCTD 

2. PA to Joint Director{Admin), DoE, GNCTD 

3. Addl. DE (School), Dte. of Education, GNCTD 

4. DDE (Primary Branch/Samagra Shiksha/ N&PB), Dte. of Education, GNCTD 

5. All District DDEs, Dte. of Education, GNCTD

6. All HoS concerned, Dte. of Education, GNCTD. 

7. All Guest Teachers, DoE, GNCTD for strict compliance. 
8. Os(IT) Branch to upload the order on the departmental website

(Baljeet) 
SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH)



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

